Matthew G. Prochaska
Kendall County Clerk of the Circuit Court

FEE SCHEDULE

Pursuant to 705 ILCS 105/27.1b & other applicable fee Provisions - Effective June 1, 2021

ADOPTIONS (AD)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
AD - Adoptions $110.00
**Exceptions - Confidential intermediary No Fee

Appearance No Fee

Other
Change of Venue $110.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $110.00
Motion to Vacate No Fee
Petition to intervene $110.00

CHANCERY (CH)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
CH - Chancery $327.00
*** Walker v. Chasteen. 2021 IL 126086

Appearance $202.00

Other
Change of Venue $327.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00
Petition to intervene $327.00
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $50.00

30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order (Except Eviction Possession Only)
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00
31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order
Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution No Fee
Petition to Vacate Judgment of Foreclosure BEFORE Sale Approved No Fee
Jury Demand $212.50

DISSOLUTION (D)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
D - Dissolution - Invalidity - Legal Separation $327.00

Appearance $202.00




Other

Dissolution (D)

31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order (Except Child Support)

Change of Venue $327.00
Child Support and Maintenance Annual Service Fee $36.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00
Petition to intervene $327.00
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $50.00
30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order (Except Child Support issues)
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00
31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order (Except Child Support issues)
Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution No Fee
EMINENT DOMAIN (ED)
New Case Filing Filing Fee
ED - Eminent Domain $327.00
Appearance $202.00
Other
Change of Venue $327.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00
Jury Demand (No Fee for IDOT) $212.50
Petition to intervene $327.00
FAMILY (F)
New Case Filing Filing Fee
F - Parentage, Emancipation, Custody, Visitation, Support, Marriage License $327.00
F - Parentage (voluntary petitions filed pursuant to (750 ILCS 46/309) No Fee
F - Petition for Confidential Intermediary No Fee
F - Petition Under Paternal Notification of Abortion Act (750 ILCS 70/1) No Fee
Appearance $202.00
Other
Change of Venue $327.00
Child Support and Maintenance Annual Service Fee $36.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00
Certifications made to SOS $5.00
Petition to intervene $327.00
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $50.00
30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order (Except Child Support)
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00

Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution

No Fee




LAW MAGISTRATE - (LM) under $50,000.00

New Case Filing $10,000.01- $15,000.01 -
$15,000.00 $50,000.00
LM - Contract, Tort, Detinue, Distress for Rent, Ejection, Replevin, $277.00 $327.00
Recover Support, Trover, Wrongful Death
**Exceptions - Eviction - Possession Only $110.00 $110.00
Appearance $120.00 $120.00
Other
Change of Venue $277.00 $327.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $157.00 $207.00
Petition to intervene $277.00 $327.00
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $50.00
30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order (Except Eviction-Possession Only)
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00 $75.00
31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order
Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution No Fee No Fee
Jury Demand $212.50 $212.50
LAW (L) - Over $50,000
New Case Filing Filing Fee
L - All Law Types $327.00
Appearance $202.00
Other
Change of Venue $327.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00
Petition to intervene $327.00
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $50.00
30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order (Except Eviction -Possession Only)
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00
31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order
Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution No Fee
Jury Demand $212.50
MENTAL HEALTH (MH)
New Case Filing Filing Fee
MH - Mental Health No Fee
Appearance No Fee




MISCELLANEOUS REMEDY (MR)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
MR - All Categories $327.00
**Except: Petition to Expunge
**Exceptions: MR - Administrative Review, Lost Goods or Money No Fee

Appearance $202.00

Other
Change of Venue $327.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00
Petition to intervene $327.00
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $50.00

30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00
31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order
Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution No Fee
Jury Demand $212.50
Certified Mailing - Administrative Review/Unemployment No Fee
Certified Mailing - Certified Mailing/non-restricted $15.50

MUNICIPAL CORP (MC)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
MC - All Case Categories $327.00

Appearance $202.00

ORDER OF PROTECTION (OP)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
OP - All Case Categories No Fee

Appearance No Fee

PROBATE (P)

New Case Filing Filing Fee
P - All Categories $277.00
**Exceptions: Filing a Will under the Probate Act of 1975 (755 ILCS 5/6-1) No Fee

Appearance $202.00
**Exception: For purposes of Consent, Executor, Administrator, GAL or Special Administrator No Fee

Other
Change of Venue $277.00
Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $75.00

Petition to intervene

$277.00




Other - Cont.

Each Accounting Report (No Fee for Final Report) $25.00

Filing a Claim $150 - $500 $25.00

Filing a Claim $500.01 - $10,000 $40.00

Filing a Claim $10,000.01 and over $60.00

Filing a Claim seeking Equitable Relief $60.00

Certified Copies S2 per page

Exemplification $2.00

plus certification fee

Jury Demand $137.50

Letters of Office $2.00
SMALL CLAIMS (SC)

New Case Filing Up to $2500.01 -
$2500.00 $10,000.00

SC - All Case Categories $110.00 $277.00
Appearance $120.00 $202.00
Other

Change of Venue $110.00 $277.00

Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint No Fee $75.00

Jury Demand - 6 person $12.50 $12.50

Jury Demand - 12 person $25.00 $25.00

Petition to intervene $110.00 $277.00

Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify No Fee No Fee

30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order
Petition to Vacate or Petition to Modify $75.00 $75.00
31 days or more after Final Judgment/Order

Petition to Vacate Dismissal for Want of Prosecution No Fee No Fee
TAX (TX)

New Case Filing Filing Fee

TX - All Case Categories $327.00
Filed within Annual Tax Sale (Sub-numbers)

TX - Petition for Tax Deed, Sale in error, Tax objections $327.00
Appearance $202.00
Other

Change of Venue $327.00

Counterclaim, Third Party or Cross Complaint $125.00




WILLS (WI) ** Wills can NOT be filed electronically

New Case Filing Filing Fee
WI - Wills No Fee
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
APPEALS
If record is less than 100 pages $50.00
If record is between 101 - 200 pages $100.00
If record is more than 200, additional per page $0.25
Remands from the Supreme Court or Appellate Court No Fee
Additional fees for the preparation of Court Transcripts (Report of Proceedings) are payable directly
to the Court reporters. 630-553-4970
ALIAS
Summons, Citation, Wage Deduction Summons or Garnishment Summons $5.00 |
CASE CORRECTIONS
Case Number, Case Title or ARDC Number $25.00
COPIES
1st page $2.00
2-20 pages $0.50
21+ pages $0.25
CERTIFICATIONS
Documents *in addition to fee for copies $6.00
Document Exemplification *in addition to fee for copies $6.00
Certification of first Judgment Order on the Date Judgment was entered No Fee
Certified copy of a Judgment $10.00
Certification of a Name Change Order $6.00
Hard Copy Printout (Report generated from Jano) $6.00
Certifications made to SOS (625ILCS7-703) $5.00
Certification of Expungment Order $4.00
CHANGE OF VENUE
Outgoing - Preparation & Certification of a record to another Jurisdiction $40.00

Incoming - Same as a new case filing fee.




CITATION TO DISCOVER ASSETS - Garnishment, Wage Deductions & Alias Summons

Up to $1000 $15.00

$1000.01 - $5000.00 $30.00

$5000.01 and over $50.00
EXPUNGEMENT

Petition $60.00

Each certified copy of an order to expunge arrest records $4.00

ISP _ Separate check payable to the lllinois State Police $60.00

FOREIGN JUDGMENTS

Petition to enroll a Judgment for modification or enforcement pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/12-652 would be the same

fee as if you were filing a new suit.

MAILING
Mailing Fee *Payable when the clerk is required to mail $10 plus postage
Restricted ($10 Mailing Fee plus $15.60 postage) $25.60
Non Restricted ($10 Mailing Fee plus $6.80 postage) $16.80

MISCELLANEOUS

Performing a marriage $10.00
Correction of case number, case title or ARDC number $25.00
Foreign Judgment Same fee as a new suit
Remands No Fee
Court Docket Sheet $6.00 pp
NSF - For any check, bank draft or other bank instrument returned for non-sufficient $25.00

funds, account closed or payment stopped

PETITON TO VACATE OR MODIFY

30 days or less after Final Judgment/Order $50.00

Except for Eviction, Small Claims, Petition to reopen an Estate, Child Support or Spousal Support

More than 30 days after Final Judgment/Order $75.00

Except Child Support or Spousal Support

Motion to Vacate an ex parte, forfeiture or failure to appear/comply $40.00
PUBLICATION

All publication cost must be paid direct to the newspaper by executor, administrator, guardian, petitioner,
or other interested person or his/her attorney.




RECORD SEARCH

For each search $6.00
Exception: No fee for PItf or Deft index or case record inquiry made in person, with no request
for a hard copy print out.

VOLUNTARY ASSIGNMENT
Deed of Voluntary Assignment (each filing) $20.00
Recording a Deed of Voluntary Assignment per 100 words $0.50

Exceptions-No fee shall apply to law enforcement agencies, Attorney General, States Attorney, any unit of Local Government
or School District



